4), however based on glacial ice direction movement on the property and the angularity of the float samples,
it is believed that they are derived from a proximal bedrock source area. Overburden (glacial till) is generally
less than 2.0 metres thick in this area. A total of four hundred five (405) angular float samples ranging in size
from 0.1 to 0.5 metres have been collected and assayed in 2018 and 2019 across the Whisker Valley project
with thirty nine (39) angular float samples from the newly discovered boulder field assaying greater than 1.0